
NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT:  REGISTRATIONS, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT, CLOCK HOURS, AND FTES

College

 Total Number of 

Registrations % Share

Unduplicated 

Headcount % Share

Total Clock 

Hours        

(One Clock 

Hour = 60 

minutes) % Share

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations Total FTEs

Atlantic 3,360 2.3% 2,938 3.5% 53,715 1.2% 16 119

Bergen 16,092 11.1% 6,667 7.8% 489,879 10.9% 30 1,089

Brookdale 14,199 9.8% 10,089 11.9% 393,381 8.7% 28 874

Burlington 8,753 6.0% 4,866 5.7% 186,214 4.1% 21 414

Camden 13,750 9.5% 10,541 12.4% 662,123 14.7% 48 1,471

Cumberland 2,630 1.8% 1,334 1.6% 52,365 1.2% 20 116

Essex 18,664 12.9% 10,978 12.9% 740,076 16.5% 40 1,645

Gloucester 8,211 5.7% 6,029 7.1% 352,217 7.8% 43 783

Hudson 812 0.6% 644 0.8% 37,717 0.8% 46 84

Mercer 11,284 7.8% 4,131 4.9% 161,865 3.6% 14 360

Middlesex 11,345 7.8% 5,197 6.1% 410,038 9.1% 36 911

Morris 6,016 4.2% 3,651 4.3% 64,059 1.4% 11 142

Ocean 4,867 3.4% 3,057 3.6% 133,471 3.0% 27 297

Passaic 2,451 1.7% 1,691 2.0% 211,965 4.7% 86 471

Raritan 5,173 3.6% 2,639 3.1% 127,355 2.8% 25 283

Salem 440 0.3% 430 0.5% 1,412 0.0% 3 3

Sussex 1,188 0.8% 1,188 1.4% 74,445 1.7% 63 165

Union 12,147 8.4% 6,997 8.2% 261,628 5.8% 22 581

Warren 3,515 2.4% 2,051 2.4% 84,930 1.9% 24 189

TOTALS 144,897                     100.0% 85,118 100.0% 4,498,853 100.0% 31 9,997

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014 and includes only those students who are 

enrolled and/or in attendance as of the second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).

Clock hours were converted to FTEs by converting first to credit hours (divided by 15), then converted to FTEs (divided by 30).

Noncredit Enrollment Project:  FY2014



NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT BY COURSE CONTENT AND TARGETED AUDIENCE

COURSE CONTENT TARGETED AUDIENCE

Avocational Career Youth/Child General Adult Population Senior Citizens

College

Total Number 

of 

Registrations Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs

Atlantic 3,360 3,360 53,715 119 0 0 0 169 0 0 3,143 53,355 119 48 360 1

Bergen 16,092 5,966 74,732 166 10,126 415,147 923 1,879 56,004 124 10,315 403,946 898 3,898 29,929 67

Brookdale 14,199 9,578 205,116 456 4,621 188,266 418 2,034 45,509 101 11,944 345,763 768 221 2,110 5

Burlington * 8,682 6,542 118,850 264 2,197 67,329 150 2,316 24,095 54 4,086 152,663 339 2,280 8,560 19

Camden 13,750 1,377 18,171 40 12,373 643,952 1,431 264 6,847 15 13,277 653,913 1,453 209 1,364 3

Cumberland 6,013 1,530 15,607 35 4,483 48,432 108 1,048 12,344 27 4,953 51,658 115 12 36 0

Essex 2,630 2,414 32,125 71 216 20,240 45 1,242 18,414 41 1,388 33,951 75 0 0 0

Gloucester 18,664 2,168 32,296 72 16,496 707,780 1,573 821 21,915 49 17,383 711,039 1,580 460 7,122 16

Hudson 8,211 2,170 182,551 406 6,041 169,666 377 0 0 0 7,661 350,160 778 550 2,058 5

Mercer 812 52 3,948 9 760 33,769 75 0 0 0 812 37,717 84 0 0 0

Middlesex * 11,284 10,080 128,940 287 1,142 31,848 71 8,674 115,670 257 2,610 46,195 103 0 0 0

Morris 11,345 5,129 118,649 264 6,216 291,390 648 3,868 138,655 308 7,477 271,384 603 0 0 0

Ocean 4,867 2,125 28,708 64 2,742 104,763 233 1,268 19,684 44 3,599 113,787 253 0 0 0

Passaic 2,451 0 0 0 2,451 211,965 471 0 0 0 2,451 211,965 471 0 0 0

Raritan 5,173 140 13,675 30 5,033 113,680 253 2,091 29,776 66 3,082 97,579 217 0 0 0

Salem 440 53 543 1 387 869 2 0 0 0 440 1,412 3 0 0 0

Sussex 1,188 544 35,715 79 644 38,730 86 0 0 0 1,188 74,445 165 0 0 0

Union 12,141 1,943 19,301 43 10,198 242,327 539 246 4,616 10 10,470 244,454 543 1,425 12,558 28

Warren 3,515 519 6,195 14 2,996 78,735 175 288 4,070 9 3,121 79,822 177 106 1,038 2

TOTALS 144,817           55,690 1,088,835 2,420 89,122 3,408,886 7,575 26,208 497,597 1,106 109,400 3,935,205 8,745 9,209 65,134 145

* The sum of the Course Content and Target Audience categories does not equal the total since not all records were coded for these fields.

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 and includes only those students who are enrolled and/or in attendance as of the 

second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).

Noncredit Enrollment Project:  FY2014



College Registrations Clock Hours

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations FTEs

Number of 

Business Clients 

Served FTEs/Company

Number of Course 

Sections 

Delivered

Ratio of 

Registrations to 

Course Sections

Atlantic 3,676 32,598 9 72 164 0 327 11

Bergen 2,209 15,996 7 36 32 1 122 18

Brookdale - Business 3,914 17,371 4 39 163 0 236 17

Brookdale - Schools 3,127 11,089 4 25 55 0 57 55

Burlington 2,675 21,391 8 48 30 2 198 14

Camden 3,065 31,063 10 69 153 0 265 12

Cumberland 532 7,828 15 17 27 1 49 11

Essex 2,961 25,817 9 57 61 1 206 14

Gloucester 7,104 35,961 5 80 17 5 434 16

Hudson 4,553 34,503 8 77 19 4 274 17

Mercer 1,500 16,178 11 36 0 0 157 10

Middlesex 6,593 37,293 6 83 50 2 299 22

Morris 3,981 32,649 8 73 460 0 427 9

Ocean 283 1,642 6 4 2 2 22 13

Passaic 634 12,170 19 27 9 3 56 11

Raritan 689 8,500 12 19 19 1 109 6

Salem 19 133 7 0 1 0 1 19

Sussex 130 1,048 8 2 28 0 16 8

Union 1,933 32,888 17 73 390 0 172 11

Warren 141 1,660 12 4 31 0 20 7

TOTALS/RATIOS 49,719 377,778 8 840 1,711 0 3,447 14

Source:  NJIPEDS Form #31 Customized Training, FY 2013-14

Registrations include all registrations and clock hours in any customized training course that ended between July 1, 2013 and June 30, 2014, and included only those 

students who are enrolled as of the last day of class.

FTEs were computed by converting clock hours to credit hours (dividing by 15), then converting credit hours to FTEs (dividing by 30).  These represent both fundable and 

non-fundable FTEs.

NONCREDIT CUSTOMIZED TRAINING ENROLLMENT REPORT (Including Workforce Consortium Courses), FY2014


